
Your recycling and waste 
collection day will change 
over Christmas and  
New Year.

Revised Collection Days

Normal collection day Revised collection day
Wednesday 25th December Friday 27th December

Thursday 26th December Saturday 28th December

Friday 27th December Monday 30th December

Tuesday 31st December Normal collections

Wednesday 1st January Thursday 2nd January

Thursday 2nd January Friday 3rd January

Friday 3rd January Saturday 4th January

Please put everything out by 7am. Collections continue until 6pm.

Remember!
Please put the right 

thing in the right  
bag, box or bin!

If you have signed up for our garden waste collection service, we will collect your 
tree on your scheduled collection day between the 7th and 17th January. Please 
leave it in (or next to) your garden waste bin at the boundary of your property. 
Remember to remove all decorations and tinsel.
If you haven’t signed up, you can book a free ‘real’ Christmas tree collection 
between 7th and 17th January by e-mailing uk.southend-on-sea@veolia.com  
or contacting us on 0203 567 6955. We will arrange a collection within 5 days.

For more information please visit  
www.southend.gov.uk/recycling 

for Southend


